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No. of Sheep on
April30, Aprils

1908. 1909.
April 30,

1909.

Southland County—continued.
Ronald, W. R., Waianiwa
Ronald, William, Waianiwa
Rose, John, MyroHR Bush
Rose, William, Wyndham
Ross, Alexander, Ryal Bush
Ross, Benjamin, Glenham
Roes, Redmond, Q-rove Bush
Ross, R., Grove Bush
Ross, R. W., Brown's
Rouse, G-. W., Limehills
Royds, C. J., Otatara
Rule, William, Mataura Island
Runiler, E. A., Mokotua
Russell and Swain, Q-orge Road
Russell, K., Bay Road, Invercargill
Russell, Robert, Lome
Ryan, Patrick, Oreti Plains
Sadlier, James H., Longbush
Sadlier, T., Woodlands
Sands. Thomas, Gap Road
Saxelby, J. (Executors of), Woodlands
Schultz, F.| Mataura
Scott, James, Drumoak, Wyndham
Scott, J. and W., Ferndale
Scott, John, Hokonui
Scott, W., Mataura
Scott, Waverley B., Mataura
Scott, William, Hokonui
Scott, W. P., Marairua, Tufurau
Scully, Mrs. Annie, Grove Bueh
Scully, P., Dacre
Scully, T., Mabel Bush
Scully, William F., Dacre
Shand, Alexander, Matai
Shankl'ind, John, Tokonui
Sharp, Joseph, Oreti, Winton
Shaw, Donald, Tussock Creek
Shaw, Mark, Winton
Shaw, W., M*t.aura Island
Sheat, A. IT., Morton Mains
Sheat, A. J., Morion Mains
Sheat Bros., Morion Mains
Sheat, E. G., Morton Mains
Slieddan, G. and W., Winton
Shield, John, Tokonui
Shields, A., Niagara
Shields, Robert, Wyndham
Silke, Martin, Lochiel
Simon, Mrs. J., Myroia Bueh
Simmonds, Mrs. E., Lochiel
Simons, Robert, Winton
Sims, Robert, Spring Hills
Sims, William, Hokonui
Sinclair, J. A., Edendale
Sinclair, Peter, Hedgehope
Skiffington, Francis, Longbush
Slee, F. J., Tokonui
Slee, H. C, Wyndham
Smellie, Mrs. Isabella, Ryal Bush
Smellie, Williain, Lochiel
Smith, A., Mataura
Smith, Alexander, Brown's
Smith, E. H., Tokonui
Smith, F., Mokotua
Smith, George, Ferndale
Smith, James, Waimahaka
Smith, James, Woodlands
Smith, John, jun., Wyndham
Smith, Mrs. Helen, Niagara, Mataura
Smith, Mrs. H. F., Brydone
Smith, Thome* S., Winton
Smith, W. P., Mataura Island
Smith, W. M., Winton
Somerville, J., Mabel Bush
Soper, Thomas, Titiroa
Souter, James, Spar Bush
Southland Frozen Meat Co., Mataura Inver-

cargill
Southland Frozen Meat Co., Wallacetown,

Invercargill
Sparke, F., and Son, Otara
Spratt, James, Mataura Island

799
141
370
470
486
235

175
485

70
l<50
II)

4
80

1048
85

223
4

122
192

1009
939
182

275
163
148
200

61
500
212
225

310(1
<>1

10(51
58

258
823

1144
217
456
202

354
797

Nil
380
400
456
235
255

51
526

1»)87
289
179

Nil
Nil

90
1293

173
303

3
158
143

1261
690

16
104
104
418
126
220
430

Nil
587
279
244

3000
102

1205
42

503
1004
S92
258
959
303
66
70

615
30
til
40

107
324

1027
220

51
2434
1268
234
316
813
148
751
91

801
46

223
105
62

NO
2469

5!)

170
40

Nil
152

Nil

43
720

41
108
216
300
200

4
2197
1390
381

630
124
400

907

306
59
90

1892
38

130

29
208
739

921 1517
(iO

137
lie
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No. of Sheep on
April 30,

1908.
April30,

1909.

Southland County—continued.
Stalker, Donald, Edendale
Stalker, Lowden, Mokotuti
Stammers, Thomas, Wright's Bush
Slenhouse, John, Heddon Bush
Stephens, T. A., Wright's Bush
Stevens, John, Fortrose
Stevens, J. W., Wallacetown
Stewart, David, Gorge Road
Stewart, George,.Gorge Road
Stewart, John, Matai
Stimpeon, Robert, Longbush
Stirling, Henry, Fortrose
Stirling, John, Waimfthaka
Stirling, William, Wyndhum
Stirling, W. K., Wyndham
Stokes, Joseph, Dacve
Story, Robert, Tenlaw, Mimihau
Stott Bros., Woodlands
Strachan, David, Wallacetown
Strang, James,Wright's Bush
Stuart, George, Brydono
Sullivan, Daniel, Lome
Sutherland, P., Brydone
Sutton Bros., Limehills
Sutton, George, Winton
Sutton, J. G-., and W., Hedgehope
Sutton, William, Hedgehope
Swain, F., Gorge Road
Swale, Ralph (Executors of), Limehills
Tall, Albert, Kapuka
Tanner, J. T., and Sons, Hokonui
Tanner, R. J.,Edendale
Taylor, Donald, Wright's Bush
Taylor, George, Wyndham
Taylor, James B., Waikiwi
Taylor, James, Mabel
Taylor, James, Wyndham
Taylor, John B , Mokoreta
Taylor, John, Mataura
Taylor, John, Mataura
Taylor, John, Roslyn Bush
Taylor, John, Tuturau * ..
Taylor, Robert, Hokonui
Taylor, Robert, Mataura
Taylor, W. L., Woodlands
Telfer, John, Wyndham
Teller, Thomas, Brydone
Templeton, G. S., GHenhum
Templeton, H., Titiroa
Templeton, James G\, Waikawa Valley
Templeton, John, Waimahaka
Templeton, C, Otara
Thomas, Edwin, I'okonui
Thomas, W. H , Ota™
Thompson, F. L., Komahi, Edendale
Thompson, T. C., Freezing-works, Wallace-

town
Thomson, David, Lochiel
Thomson, D. W., Lochiel
Thomson, James,Winton
Thomson, John (Executors of), Newfield,

Winton
Thomson, John, Riverside, Loohiel
Thomson, Julia G., Winton
Thomson, Mrs. J. T., Lennol, ItiTercargill ...
Thomson, Thomas, Meadowlea, Winton
Tobin, E., Tussock Creek
Tobin, James, Hedgehope
Fodd, John, Wyndham
Tomlinson, James, MaKarewa
Toomey, John, Wyndham
Torbet, John, Wintoii
Torrens, Thomas, Wallacetown
Tosh, John, Bay Road, Invereargill
Trender, James, Hokonui
Trewin, B., c/o T. A. Trumble, Haldane ..
Trotter, John D., Woodlands
Troup, Robert, Waikawa Valley
Trumble, Thomas, Haldane
Turnbull, Adam S., Lochiel
Turnbull, Thomas, Brydone
Turnbull, W. W., Mokoreta

917
486

42
925

49

37

92
6
I

692
494

1150
22

6286
315

39
648

60
108

1497
278
270

1152
200
407

7
74

266
600

98
284
MM

295

1055
630
08

163
286
36
22
57

:_>(I4

770
5

■>'.)
268
304
514

34
8492

364
36

531
<il

167
36

421
860
329
304

8
1362
363
464

3
Nil
418
458

88
41

169
Nil
Nil
435
l()4

1 1.15
141

Nil
570
720
880

IS22
266

9
2ti0
227
113
750
225

1128
(i!)

HI
2S9

962
1681

175
60
93

259
71

250

394
235
318
661

349
479

66
Nil

950
1908
200
464
988
692

10
198

27
318
80

200

1050
1058

122
f>37
770

1032
12

252
26
30

looo
Nil

184
20

1122
Nil

107
74
87

G89

1472
78
4

79
112

1345
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